RAJYA SABHA [21 March, 2005}

SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERJEE: Has this problem been rooted out from this country?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Do you want to say somthing?

KUMARI SELJA: Sir, the problem has not been rooted out. 399 &1d 4
& for 7 for 5w o7 Rg@ 91 w8 T § i i R w1 3 &,
% e &, 3 wR 571w fre w0 ¥ 1 gaferg wnfim e 3 =g e fern
2 fir o T T W Ve H) FOHTHT S W) L (SE9T)....

= T THe Aeqaferal: Gy werey, faed & wae #, foeelt T wea1 € f
T 1 2 e e ¥ ) el @ s d2e madie It € dedne w7 ot < et
1 ...(HEYF)... U a1 § = 2. (HE9Y)...

it gurefa: w e, @& fJme | .. (Sgaym)... WA U5 9eied, &Y 39 9/
HREST I TG &, FE R UHFA T A HL|

Promotion of Vedic and Sakskrit studies

*263. SHRI kAJ NATH SINGH: Wil the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any plan to promote Vedic and Sanskrit studias at the All-india fevel;

(b) if so, whether Government have earmarked any special funds for this purpose; and

{c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): (a) to (c) A Statement is 'aid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

{a) to {c' A Central Plan Scheme for the Development of Sanskrit .
Edt ation iz being implemented by this Department. Besides, the following four wistitutions for the propagation of Vedic and Sanskrit studies have alsoc aezn set up by this Ministry:—

1. iXasshtriy Sanskrit Sansthan, New Delhi.
2. I4snarshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Vidya Prathisthan, Ujjain
3. 3h Lal Bahadur Rashtriva Sanskrit Vidyapeetha, New Delhi.
4. R.ashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati.
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The Government of India gives financial assistance to two organisations, namely the Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan and Maharshij Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Vidya Prathisthan. The Details of grants released to these institutions/ organizations and the Central Plan Scheme for the Development of Sanskrit Education during 2004-2005 are as follows:

. (Rs. in fakh)
Plan Non-Plan
Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, New Delhi.  1462.50 1200.00
Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriva Veda
Vidya Prathisthan, Ujjain 62.50 Nil
Central Plan Scheme for 298.60 Nil

Development of Sanskrit Education

The two remaining organistions (Shri Lat Bahadur Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha, New Delhi and Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati) are assisted by the UGC and the total assistance released to these organisations during 2004-05 is as follows:

(Rs. in lakh)

Pian Non-Plan

Shri Lal Bahadur Rashtriva Sanskrit 7.35 548.18
Vidyapeetha, New Delhi.

Rashtriyé Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati. 105.32 882.20

in addition, the UGC provides development grants to the foliowing three:
eligible Sanskrit Universities for the promotion of Sanskrit Studies and the total assistance released to these organizations during 2003-04 is as follows:

(F.s. in lakh)

Plan

1. K.S. Darbhangha Sanskrit University, Darbhangha 6.49
2. Shri Jagannath Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Puri 10.69
3. Sampurnanand Sanskrit Viswavidyalaya, Varanasi 36.36

Besides, the UGC also provides development grants to Universities having Sanskrit Departments.
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Y Ty e gafa weeT, # eeRI Iear g, S Ry e, v
TS 1 STUR DA G AR Gimfas AuR & =& @1 8, afes 709 v @
FT AR, 70 We | i IR =rawrias @ ¥ arEr 05 St 139 9 Sl
ST At 5 aet wra & & 1€, few g & SR-ar wmifeg iR s
wrifere 97 AR o1 § for seeget ) ufnfondat & T afk @ord s wed st @
TEdI &, AR T I B w9 S 9 S ¥ e Ot St @ aw
ST off At foe e srdffesa 4, wosen € SgE 9Ed @), 7 Wl =St W dfee wrda & Tem 9, dfce AdAfead & weaw | fafiaefiwE fear o 9w
-..(HEEr)... ® 399 o A1 @IE, WIS WA SR 37w i o S vt
9 gfafdd HAfw stodiediode = o<t @1 Y= foran o, @ <0 99 519 o Sxpdesie
= | fste fean a1 .. (saaum)...

it wygfa: 9 &y wRE, @veT $Ru ... (HauM)...
st gog fie: A R T RN @ AN T@H A RE ... (F9H)...
it guafd: 39 F8= HQ ) Y 59 |y=T HL AT |

i v=g fde: véeg, ¥ 9€ e T o1 for ae-ig w5 S ) 59 =T i ST
Bl foh e &) uw gfiafed), gfafdad site fafadrd 3 1995 3 3t 71 932 fEar g g99 1997 # ...(H=I9A)...

st wymafa: 39 v HwE Efag

it sy e 7Eiey, 9% WecaqUl SavaT ¢, Wi | 31 1997 39 Y& & gfwa
feomm$ | 932 | i feam B fog 707 Heaga wfee @ Frareres 7 foan o o=
R, ST gedl W ST &1 932 o1, I6Y gfva e o ot | safere & wrea o
N g S e € fr wga ok Ak famm @ s9 wee 1 whea g S
2 a1 WA iR fagm & sreaga ) et F & fog = siraeh ar 6 W
TR T, 8, AR @ T TR e o E? afk & o e e e
wwn,§WﬁﬁWﬁ?

st wvmafa: « wdwE IFH T

ot syl fif: W 1A TR TR, HY o) 1o wede d R fawn @, v
IR € ¥ el g TR A F dEa AR A /W AER @ Wi w3
St &1 afz g 1o TE A A H 7o HE, Fored 9 awga ¥ fE e
=3 3l ot @ A FEEH T A H IR T fralt ) G g wwA E0 Ak
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HIR FE, AFFT 75w fr T 52 Wt 1 FTR T ol 39 WA s @

st T fag: R E wrfr e W@ e L (mEum)...
ot wrafa: sy FveE wig, gl @ 99 ey

it Ty fie: wéiey, & A W < @ se e aew e =R e e
I TR U&hd e ) defed 3 & fau 9ga 19 S, AfEa S o
A IR faan 2, sud oy e e A ) o H ey F% T, @
M 391 o) 9193 3R Tl Teg™ i 691 9, OF $US, ©: A, €9 o,
BT o TI, T W19 & Hieares s fog, - fum deart | e s @)

T GeEa W H1 A @ o, SSTS deared e awm?
saferg w3t <ff, & Froem s e ¥ 5 wos fore waia weafe s o3 s oTew | TR 1 B SGH I A THA ¢, Gehd W & i HY oy
sy Y foman < e €, 39 I H 1 9 ER faaR @ R?

it Il i qumefa wee, WA S YO 91 Had a8 Tl i ) 2mw
91 Yrafddy ¥ sowe & demd uw fava & w99 werd o1 @ ¥ oK I geshiod
{ s ot § s @ %1509 Simple Saniskrit speaking centres % gR1 gfafidsT
SR wret # v w1 fom @ ¥ 13 B B o goshiode o wEEw W
@ 8 E AR faaR & & SR H ST hrs folim gunma & d § S 3w W
Taam wEm)

M waow fg: dyoia=x favafames ® g wemm 1 wfeg
J(vHauM)...

gt wwrafa: 9% 2, 9% ¥, fed 1w vl <, s gfeu)

it S fas: T8 950 9 TeEa & 7 €, ) <fo werEa 3 ifeg
. (CEaY)...

it @t omq 3fS, et Wyew T8 B, THHT YA 1 Y 379D A A
3 S @ ovem § 9@ = A

SHRI DWIJENDRANATH SHARMAH: Sir, the hon. Minister has given a very detailed reply about Sanskrit studies. Now, so far as my experience

goes, | have seen that in my own State there are hundreds of Sanskrit
colleges and institutes and the conditions of those institutions are very deplorable today. May | know from the hon. Minister whether the Government
has any plan for improving the conditions of these institutes so that the age-old Sanskrit studies can continue amongst our people?

SHRIARJUN SINGH: Sir, if the hon. Member is kind enough to let me know about any such institution which needs this kind of support, we will try to do whatever is possible.

it TEUHe Aegartadr: W Jeled, Wi a7 T §, f9aq swdvg & wieam Y algebra % 13 woqe uR fava @i fou, o3 varedt # v &1 s e fa o) ems w4 shemad %1 5 T orare @ dee vredt | e suer T ¥ e se
g e @ Fete 09 w1 wiafafy o faerd €1 spdvy o 980 98 @ierenet gu
Z (=Eyr).. st @ T wwg smon % % #1 You should be
{Inferruptions)...

1 qoTafa: 9 AT Y, w1 0 afg)
o TETEe SEgaerdl: 3 A © § fr ag B )
#t @wrafa: ==, 74, snu Sfgw 339

5 TEeTHe Feeaarar. 98l Al = ¢ fw & Ared oiw ¥t = g @, afes
HAEYZ T Ag el T uE FRU E T e o E gt #, SO se Y o
S E, O I AE HE D GAF, W A Gl 390 99, 4 77 R fm aw w82

% gurafa: 3 e safen e & afe o o vl gae ¥ gE wnd )
St THeTHe ARTAeTar: 98 g1 =ed € v, Garel § e = §) it wwgta: 3= ¥, any few

Al Tt Seeanadr: warfa 7e5a, § we wega & s 9 i calculus
T astronomy S TR 397 § TEH AU Y 98 ST B, ! TG a1 SNI9g
TS G URA ¢, IH TR B TR GEHOT? elfenerd #1 ol smivg st sm
2, 38 5 fsmer wwnedt # sverey U o Y w4

st A Toe: Wy gy mEEg, oy ww w1 N HEAE 9E H A8
.. ().

it TEegEe seattaan: Tl 9Eey, R ade & @ € & et =i 2 wenad U YW o €, e queagn ama t L (raae)... S R e
ST a1, W W G | wuy e o, g St A v o off L (SEuT)...
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2t iR Y@ : 6 WA TH YT T, A Fi AR ATR?

it wwmafa: IR gafen 1 i elenad wrogen € .. (SEaH)... T AT Sg
3N, Hars 29 Eifsu . (sqaad)... U T Jam 3 A, sEa st € ..
(TmuE)...

2 Uy IReq@ifadn: Tead P19 €, 59T I Oem, Sha 11 R, S T
e ... (aauH). ..

st gafa: AT 95w, o9 §aE g 9 § A A L (Had)...
Y FaE G 9ed € @ L (FIuH)... 3 €, v dfey, s dfeg
..(caaYr)... NfAu...(HIYA). .. 39 e Sfqe? ... (sqaHH )., 379 4]
e e, sEE 3 dfeg ... (FEaF)...

it Suiet TEs: 70 e 91§ 5 A HH A sreqqatem ¥ 13 oft swegataan g, Ty off STETATier ¥ | 99 A 3R & A T SMAWE, Thenadt arg 7 ST 4 T
el ¥ g A A, SH AR MR E .. (SHEur) ...

B gwouwe Frgafadl: @, # §57 FT1 wm W AR fearn 9w §
IRfER & e & a3 Aigw Srrelsh W fewsmaa A1 ¥ ot vere 9 ¥
...(HEYm)...

=it waafa: St 2, SIfeT Please take your seat. (Interruptions) Let the Minister reply. (interruptions)

A a7 fde: sneoits quts wéga, § 98 e o 9wa § e I
TIS] # S 7H &7 YR 2, I Fawn! fawlan :6 F1, 39 W aE wiga :6 &
S snyfre dev # 38 W 19 ff ©E R, I s FA FRE ot SR IR
F G e Brg! S 1 ] T =10 wel ¥ o amvg ofw e | i s difewm
T R ... (Haur)...

%t gvrafa: 3y e AT, § guen &, oy 9 TaEET HT R T, g @
AAWE

st a7 e it v fava o & gog {6 fese & a9 o 38 dasr W
Tegaaa g =nfey, sl 70 U fargall =+t o o 98 ot i 38w aw %y
I AR FHH HL, A 7% WedF ) 30 9N fede v 5 gradt }, o
I 8, 0 %, oot U aw ¢, 7% 799 T o WA ) L (SHEun).L.
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sttgvmafa: & fiame ... (saum)... & fame, sefte .. (saaum)... SR,
AfS ... (AIGTT). .. STeaIferan S, A9 S S ... (SAITHA).... T8 Ha hifed | ]
AR g B fode T w0 = £ foa-f area 9l = 79 TR @Y e €,
T g F M a9 6L L. (HAYM)... IGH off AT, 7 1 A4 30 741,
gafeq ... (BFU[)... Now, Question No. 264. (Interruptions)

1. WL VAR SRt gt weey, ... (FEu)...

st A sl Wt gen A, I Fvwa & Sife) wgd @ ™y
..(caEarT)... B s T S WL

B I (T TR SiTeit: guTafa i, 319 s 98w R ¥, difT depa @ fawg
T we ® ot w=t F |rfew

it ey Sieft 7, 39 Swa & fawa & 9gd 9a § 1 3779 w55 @ E, safen
3 oft 9§, fE S 3= v, | s g e e 38 w3 W w5
o afru ... (sgaYr)...

Bl T AR el : Trafa S, g3 T syt Amfe. ..
st gyrafa: M envarea §

B TElt we Syl : f 39 deiy § 9en it 3 A ot 3o stefs aewit
=Y g 3TUs arE v g ¢ T i, Hifes v aﬁwwmﬁﬁa@w%la
IHH =TT 1 A AT |

it wrata: sief <, Are 53 79 favg W) EE Eed § S 9o T, sEa W
e ) Gge 2 91feT 6 38 WohR @ W 1 38 % 5= af, fode § =
TTEET e BT 1A =l A 1 Aar E | 7 578 Frag e fa staent oft gen < ol
&R Tl @t g L (IR 3 R L (ST

oft draiet aEsit : 9, e Ve W ot feawma w0, T8 o W+t feasraa
L

it wvafa: 3, & f w0 i

it 315 e ol gga 3= = gemdd
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